

PRESS RELEASE

SOSTRAVEL: filing of draft financial statements for 2018, Board of Statutory Auditors and auditing company reports

Milan, 12 April 2019. **sostravel.com S.p.A**– listed on the Italian Stock Exchange – AIM Italia (ticker: SOS) segment, digital operator in air passenger assistance services, announces that today, and according to the deadlines established by art. 2429 of the Italian Civil Code, it has filed at Company headquarters the following documentation relating to the agenda of the ordinary Shareholders' Meeting convened on 29 April 2019 in first call and 30 April 2019 in second call (as in the notification which appeared on the Sole 24 Ore on 12 April 2019 and available of the issuer's website in the Investor Relations – Information for Shareholders section):

- Draft financial statements as at 31 December 2018, accompanied by notes to the accounts and management report;
- Report of the Board of Statutory Auditors on the financial statements as at 31 December 2018;
- Report of the auditing company regarding the financial statements as at 31 December 2018;

The above-mentioned documentation is available on the Issuer's website in the Investor Relations – Financial Reports and Information for Shareholders section.

* *

Sostravel, founded in 2017 by Rudolph Gentile, is a company operating in the market of passenger assistance services.

The Company operates under the "Sostravel" trademark, and through the Sostravel App proposes itself as "aggregator" of a range of air passenger assistance services during the whole journey, from departure to arrival at the destination airport, with the aim of becoming an important reference point" for passengers "before, during and after their journey".



For further information:

SosTravel.com S.p.A. Investor Relations Nicola De Biase <u>investor.relations@sostravel.com</u> <u>www.sostravel.com</u> Tel: +39 0331 1587117 Fax: +39 0331 1582452 Nomad Banca Finnat S.p.A. Alberto Verna <u>a.verna@finnat.it</u> Palazzo Altieri Piazza del Gesù, 49 00186 Roma, Italia Tel: +39 06 69933219 Fax: +39 06 69933236

Specialist & Analyst Coverage Banca Finnat S.p.a. Lorenzo Scimia <u>I.scimia@finnat.it</u> Tel. +39 06 69933 446

Spriano Communication & Partners Cristina Tronconi, Matteo Russo Mob. 346 0477901 <u>ctronconi@sprianocommunication.com</u> <u>mrusso@sprianocommunication.com</u> <u>www.sprianocommunication.com</u>